JUDGING SCHEDULE

JuB

MARKHAM KENNEL CLUB

Tuesday, August 23, 2022
Wednesday, August 24, 2022

TOAD HALL
1658 Pickering Uxbridge Townline Road
Pickering; ON LIP 1R4

A limited amount of food will be available for purchase.
No cover in case of inclement weather. No indoor grooming.

SUMMARY
Tue. #1 Tue. #2 Wed. #3 Wed. #4

Group 1 40 40 43 48
Group 2 22 23 21 19
Group 3 32 35 24 30
Group 4 19 17 19 18
Group 5 29 32 40 40
Group 6 20 20 15 17
Group 7 i 33 _28 28

189 200 190 200
Baby Puppy 11 _10

200 200 200 200




TUESDAY, AUGUST

23,2022 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. N. Popovich

8:00 a.m

8:45 a.m.

10:10 a.m.
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Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Welsh Spring)
Ret (Labrador)

Vizsla

Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)

BP - Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Akita

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Leonberger

Mastiff

Neapolitan Mastiff
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)

BP - Schnauzer (Giant)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. K. Grant

8:00 a.m.

9:20 a.m.
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Basset Hound

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Bloodhound

Irish Wolfhound

BP - Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Griffon (Brussels)

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
5-3-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
3-2-1-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1

3-1-0-2

0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0
2-2-0-2
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-0
0-1-0-2
1-1-0-0
0-3-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-1

10:50 a.m.
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Havanese

Maltese

Papillon

Pekingese

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

BP - Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei

BP - Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

BP - Boston Terrier
French Bulldog

Shiba Inu

Poodle (Miniature)
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Garcia Tice

9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
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Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Belgian Shepherd
Berger des Pyrenees
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Min American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
W.HW.T.

Bull Terrier

S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-3-1-3
0-0-0-1
4-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-1

0-2-1-0

0-1-0-2
0-2

1-1-0-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-5-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1

GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. K. Grant




TUESDAY, AUGUST

23,2022 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. N. Popovich

1:00 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

1
7
1
2
1
4
4
2
2
1
5
2
1
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Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Berger des Pyrenees
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Min American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
W.HW.T.

Bull Terrier

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. K. Grant

1:15 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
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Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Welsh Spring)
Ret (Labrador)

Vizsla

Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-
4-2-1-
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-3-1-0
0-2-1-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-4-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
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3:15 p.m.

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Garcia Tice

2
1
6
1
3
1
4
6
2
5
1
2
1

Akita

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Leonberger

Mastiff

Neapolitan Mastiff
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

1
1
1
8
1
4
4
1
1
1
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Whippet

Basset Hound

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Maltese

Papillon

Pekingese

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0
2-2-0-2
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-0
1-2-0-3
1-1-0-0
0-3-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
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GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. D. Garcia Tice

Juniors must sign up by 11:45 a.m.

JUNIOR HANDLING

TUESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2022

RING 2 - 12:45 p.m.




WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 24, 2022 - SHOW #3

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Gray 1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
1 BP - Dalmatian 0-1
8:00 a.m. Australian Terrier -0-1- 4 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-0-1
Border Terrier -1-1- Group Judging Upon

1

2

4 Cairn Terrier

1 Dandie Dinmont
1 Schnauzer (Min)
4 Scottish Terrier
1

1

1

1
2

Completion of Breeds
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Gray

Sealyham Terrier -0-0- 10:20 am. 2 Leonberger 0-1
W.H.W.T. -0-1- 1 Mastiff 0-0
Bull Terrier -0-0- 2 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1
S.C.W.T. -1-0- 3 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-2
Staff Bull Terrier -1-0- 1 Rottweiler 0-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Samoyed 0-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0
1 BP - Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Fernall Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
9:10 am. 6 Papillon 4-1-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Garcia Tice
2 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-1
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-1 8:15a.m. 1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 3 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-0-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-1-0-0
1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0
10:15am. 2 Akita 0-0-2-0 4 Ret (Labrador) 0-2-2-0
2 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-2-0-0 1 Ret (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
3 Black Russian 0-1-2-0 2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0 1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
3 Great Dane 1-2-0-0 1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0 2 Span (Welsh Spring) 0-2-0-0
8:55a.m. 11 Ret (Golden) 6-3-1-1
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. N. Popovich 7 Vizsla 2-2-1-2
5 Weimaraner 1-3-1-0
10:45 am. 2 Whippet 0-0-0-2 1 Span (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0 2 BP - Span (Am Cocker) 1-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0 2 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0-0-1
8 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-3-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
4 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-3-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-0-1 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. K. Grant
1 BP - Irish Wolfhound 1-0
1 Rhodesian 0-0-1-0 10:30 am. 1 Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 5 Australian Shepherd 3-1-1-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-1-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Moran McQuinn 5 Border Collie 0-3-1-1
3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-1-0
8:00am. 7 C.K.C. Spaniel 2-3-1-1 2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
2 Chihuahua (LC) 0-2-0-0 4 German Shepherd 2-1-1-0
3 Chihuahua (SC) 0-2-1-0 1 BP - German Shepherd 0-1
2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0 2 Min American Shepherd 1-1-0-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-1-0 2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-1
7 Havanese 0-3-1-3 1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
5 TItalian Greyhound 0-5-0-0 1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1
1 Maltese 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
9:15am. 3 Bulldog 0-2-1-0
1 BP - Bulldog 1-0
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-2
2 BP - Chinese Shar-Pei 0-2 GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. N. Popovich
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1



WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 24, 2022 - SHOW #4

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Garcia Tice RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Moran McQuinn
1:00 p.m. 3 Bulldog 0-2-1-0 1 Aust Cattle Dog 0
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-3 6 Australian Shepherd 4
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0 1 Bearded Collie 0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0 1 Belgian Shepherd 0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1 5 Border Collie 0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-1-0 3 Collie (Rough) 0
4 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-0-1 2 Collie (Smooth) 0
Group Judging Upon 4 German Shepherd 2
Completion of Breeds 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0
1 Min American Shepherd 1
Jfollowed by: 2 Shetland Sheepdog 0
1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Gray Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds
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1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
| Bosre o010 RING 3-JUDGE: Ms. K. Grant
? ngﬁ:ﬁﬂﬁg gﬁg—l ) (1):(3)::1)’:(1) 1:15p.m. 1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-3-0 S oonder Temier o
2 TIrish Wolthound 0-1-0-1 1 Dandie Di ‘ 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian 0-0-1-0 andie Lmmon e
Group Judging Upon 1 Schnauzer (Min) 1-0-0-0
Commatiomof Brood 4 Scottish Terrier 2-2-0-0
ompletion ot Breeds 1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
followed by: 1 W.H.W.T. 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Garcia Tice 2 Staff Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon
2 Akita 0-0-2-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-2-0-0
3 Black Russian 0-1-2-0  followed by:
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
3 Great Dane 1-2-0-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Fernall
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0 .
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
2 Teonberger o 2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-1
2 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-0 I Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-1-0-0
4 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-3-1-0 é Eet (Elzg-Cé)ated) 8'(3)'%'(1)
I Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 et (Labrador) -3-2-
2 Samoyed 0-0-1-1 1 Ret (NSDT)_ 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0 % geger ({Er_lgﬁlsh) 8'3'(1)'8
Group Judging Upon etter (Irish) D
Completion of Breeds I Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
P 3 Span (Welsh Spring) 0-3-0-0
. . 10 Ret (Golden) 5-3-1-1
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. N. Popovich 8 Vizsla 3912
1:00p.m. 8 C.K.C.Spaniel 2:32-1 6 Yeimananer o
4  Chihuahua (SC) 1-1-2-0 pan (Am Cocker) R
2 Chinese Crested 1-1:0-0 3 Span (Eng Cocken) 1-1-0-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
7 Havanese 0-3-1-3 ompletion ot breeds
5 Italian Greyhound 0-5-0-0
6 Banilion R GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. J. Fernall
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-1
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-1 SHOW SECRETARY
Group Judging Upon MJN SHOW SERVICES
Completion of Breeds 33 Devonglen Drive
Kitchener ON N2E 176
followed by: (519) 568-8582

mjnshowservices.com
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